Arizona Railroad Historical Society
Experience with Layout Command
Control, LCC
September 27, 2019
Agenda
• Basics of DCC and LCC
• ARHS Decision Process—The agony of decision-making
• Building Blocks of LCC—An ad for RR CirKits

Tucson Main (1) 133 West Wall B052.055 S132.272 11 3-20
Picacho 134 E/F B058.059 S135.275 9 5-14
Casa Grande 135 E/F B050.051 S136.137 10 5-16
Kino Siding 136 E/F B050.051 S136.137 10 5-16
Kino 137 E/F B050.051 S136.137 10 5-16
Sky Harbor 141 C/D B064.043 S213.113 7 7
Phoenix 1 142 C/D B064.043 S213.113 7 7
Coolidge (was Mesa) 143 Frame B062.063 S113.212 7 6-4
Mesa 144 C/D B064.043 S213.113 7 7
Surprise Spur 1440P N/A
Tempe  Station Spur (3) 1120P N/A
Scrap Yard Spur 1130P N/A
SP Ice Dock Spur 1220P N/A
Tucson Industrial 1330P N/A
Turnout Name Block BOD4 Signal Cat 5
1 Grand Canyon Station 511  B001.003 T511.514 001.003
2 Grand Canyon Exit 512  B002.004 T511.514 002.004
3 Grand Canyon Siding 514  B001.003 T511.514 001.003
4 Tororeap 514  B002.004 T511.514 002.004
5 Supai 533 B005.006 S464.541 005.006
6 Esplanade Siding 532 B005.006 S464.541 005.006
7 Esplanade 462 B007.888 S424.431 7.888
8A Williams Crossover 464 B008.009 S551.467 008.009
8B Williams Crossover 533 B008.009 S551.467 008.009
9 Williams Station 533 B008.009 S551.467 008.009
10A Bellemont Crossover 471 B010.011 S533.532 010.011
10B Bellemont Crossover 471 B010.011 S533.532 010.011
11 Bellemont 471 B010.011 S533.532 010.011
12 Drake 466 B012.020 S461.466 12.02
13A Eden Crossover 461 B013.021 S466.481 13.021
13B Eden Crossover 466 B013.021 S466.481 13.021
14 Flagstaff East 475 B014.000 S471.491 014.000
15 Flagstaff Freight 474 B015.016 S472.473 15.016
16 Flagstaff West 474 B015.016 S472.473 15.016
17 Ash Fork Siding 464 B017.018 S464.455 017.018
18A Dunbar Siding 4630 B017.018 S464.455 017.018
18B Dunbar Siding 468 B017.018 S464.455 017.018
19A Ash Fork Crossover 469 B019.039 S463.462 19.039
19B Ash Fork Crossover 462 B019.039 S463.462 19.039
20A Sunset Crossover 462 B012.020 S461.466 12.02
20B Sunset Crossover 461 B012.020 S461.466 12.02
21A Eden Crossover 461 B013.021 S466.481 13.021